
 

 

          
            

       

  
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 
 

  
  

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

   

 

 

 
 

The following individuals have successfully completed our Vegetated Stormwater Facilities 
workshop. In this course, they learned about strategies for effectively maintaining the 

functionality of facilities like swales and raingardens. 

 

University of Calgary  
Preston Welker 

preston.welker@ucalgary.ca 

Training Date: December 2021 

Clackamas  Water Environment  Services  
Jeremy Bodner 

jbodner@clackamas.us 

Training Date: December 2020 

Shannin Troxler 

STroxler@clackamas.us 

Training Date: December 2020 

Crystal Greens Landscape  
Matt Gray 

Matt.gray@crystalgreens.com 

Training Date: December 2020 

Grasstains,  LLC  
Caleb Grissom 

caleb@whereisthegnome.com 

Training Date: December 2020 

Showplace Landscape Services, Inc.  
Ryan Bizon 

ryan@showplacelandscape.net 

Training Date: December 2020 

Peter Timmen 

peter@showplacelandscape.net 

Training Date: December 2020 

Bobby Fitzgerald 

Bobbyf@showplacelandscape.net 

Training Date: December 2020 
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